information and give relevant content, improving the 

video gaming experience. One of the main reasons for 

AI‘s tremendous growth is the abundance of data. 

While nearly 90 percent of the world‘s data has been 

created in the last decade. According to IDC‘s 

predictions, one hundred seventy-five zettabytes (175 

trillion gigabytes) of new data will be generated around 

the world by 2025 [
2
]. 

On October 2018, an artwork made by an 

artificial intelligence program sold at a Christie‘s 

auction for $432,500, nearly 45 times its high estimate.